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2023 Cliff Lake Resorts Terms and Rates Sheet

RESORTS

ONTARIO, CANADA

General Terms

e Lost Bay:

Check-in Saturday at 10 AM
Check-out Friday at Noon
6-night Stay

Reservations for full week stay or
longer only.

O O O O

e Musky Bay:

Check-in 2:00 PM

Check-out 8:00 AM

Flexible check-in/check-out

Accommodates short duration

stays, 3-night min.

o Check-in/Check-out at Lost Bay
Resort.

Please respect Check-in/Check-out
timesto allow us to make sure your
cabin and equipment are in perfect
condition for your stay.

Children under 10 and under free.

Children 11 to 17 half adult price.

You will be placed in a cabin(s) most
suitable to your group size.

O O O O

Cabin requests are not guaranteed.
Cliff Lake Resorts reserves the
right to move any party to
appropriate size cabin. Unless you
agree to pay max. occupancy rates.

No weekly rate adjustments for early
departure or late arrival.

Additional Canadian and Provincial
taxes, added to final payment.

All rates quoted in US funds.

Final payment made at end of stay.

We accept cash, travelers check,
MasterCard, Visa, American
Express, or Discover

Pets allowed at Musky Bay Camp for
an additional fee.

All walleye over 19” must be
released. Camp wide rule.

All lake trout over 24” must be
released. Camp wide rule.

Cliff Lake Corp holds the right to
make changes without notice to
any of the following termsand
conditions.

Reservations & Deposit

e $100 nonrefundable deposit per adult,
$50 per child, per week reserved.

e $100 nonrefundable deposit per
upgraded boat.

e Personal checks, cash or credit cards
accepted for deposits.

Reservations ONLY confirmed when
deposits are received in full.

Deposits are non-refundable but are
transferrable to other open dates.

Services provided at Lost Bay Resort

We do not sell fishing licenses.

Minnows and other bait sales, custom tackle, ice, and lake maps.
Fuel is sold per can only. Only staff are allowed to refuel boats.
Cliff Lake Resorts apparel, travel mugs, and other memorabiliaitems




Cabin Information

e At Lost Bay & Musky Bay: All cabins and homes are equipped with 24/7 electricity, indoor
bathroom with shower, bed linens, stove, refrigerator, microwave, toaster, coffee maker,
dishes, cooking utensilsand charcoal grilland 1 box fan.

Lost Bay Traditional Cabin Rate

Weekly boat & cabin rate, per adult: $645 Week or Longer Stays Only
Weekly cabin rate, no boat, per adult: $545

Lost Bay Executive Timber Frame Home Rate

Weekly boat & cabin rate, per adult: $745
Weekly cabin rate, no boat, per adult: $645
Minimum occupancy: Based on 5 adults with 0 boats; $3225.

Musky Bay Cabin Rate

Weekly boat & cabin rate, per adult: $565

Weekly cabin rate, no boat, per adult: $465

Nightly boat & cabin rate, per adult: $100 SHORT STAYS AVAILABLE!
Nightly cabin rate, no boat, per adult: $85 Minimum 3 nights

**All ratesare USD and do not include 13% GST tax**




Lost Bay & Musky Bay Boats & Motors

e Rental Boats: 16> Aluminum boats with new 2022 20 HP electric start four stroke motors.
Includes backrest seats, anchors and paddles. Equipped with false bottom floors.

e One fuel fill up per day is included in the price with all rental boat packages.

e Damage to props is charged at cost — starting at $120. We reserve the right to charge a
damage deposit on all rental equipment. Any damage assessed to be paid by guest.

e Trolling Motor with Battery $10 per day, $60 per week
e Depth finder with Battery $10 per day, $60 per week
e Down Rigger $10 per day, $60 per week
e Cache lake access fee: Boat/motor/fuel included $50 per day

e Upgraded Boat Package: 2018-2021 Crestliner $700 per week

e Traditional Boat Rental $400 per week

e Guide Trips — Full Day $450 Full Day $300 ¥2 Day

What you should bring - Check list of essentials

e Passport — Proper documentation if you are crossing with a young child without both
parents. Check the latest regulation by phoning or checking customs websites.
Canada Border Services Agency (cbsa-asfc.gc.ca)

Food and soaps, paper towel, salt, pepper and other seasonings.

Bath and dishtowels

Personal toiletry items and prescription drugs

C-PAP Machine

Flashlight & extrabatteries

Hat, sunscreen, sunglasses and bug repellant.

Wide range of clothing - early mornings can be 45F and afternoons can be 90F

Rain Gear

Life jacket — mandatory on Canadian Waters.

Fishing rods and tackle, extra line recommended

Landing net, live minnow container, worm or leech container.

Online at: CliffLakeResorts.com Eindlusan
Contact Us: Facebook
For information or reservations Deposit mailing address:

Toll Free: 888-884-8870 Cliff Lake Corp

Local: 262-509-3010 W194 N11551 McCormick Dr.

info@CanadaHuntingFishing.com Germantown, W1 53022



https://www.cbsa-asfc.gc.ca/menu-eng.html
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How to find us

All three of our Resorts are easily reached
from anywhere in the continent by paved
highways. It's only a three-hour drive
from International Falls, MN through
Northwestern Ontario. This drive gives
you a great introduction to the
tremendous scenery that Canada offers.

e Travel East on Hwy 11 from Fort

1« X Frances to Hwy 502
ouLum e 502 northto Dryden
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Lake.
e Watch for our sign on the right,
driveway to the left

Fishing Information

e The Ontario government is trying to

promote the sport of angling without promoting the over harvesting of fish. With that in
mind they also offer a Conservation License in addition to the regular Sport Fishing
License. It is recommended that you kill only what you can immediately use. Only take
home what you take on any day and keep the catch on ice. For the best flavor avoid

freezing and use right away.

e CIiff Lake Resorts is enforcing a length limit on walleye and lake trout. Guests are
required to throw back any walleye over 19” and any lake trout over 24”.

Fishing License Information

e Conservation Licenses promote conservation principles. They cost significantly less than a

regular license and involve lower catch and possession limits. These are preferred.

Anyone who is not an Ontario resident must purchase a Non-Resident Conservation Fishing
License and Outdoors card.

Non-residents under 18 may fish without a license if accompanied by a licensed person.
Any fish caught by an angler under 18 is considered part of the catch and possession of
the person with them who holds the license.

Non-Canadian residents need an Outdoors Card to fish in Ontario if they are 18 years of

age and over. The sport fishing license tag (1 one year or 8 day) or the conservation fishing

license tag (1 year or 8 day) accompanies the plastic Outdoors Card.

If you have never had an Outdoors Card, you can purchase a "Non-Canadian Resident

Temporary Fishing Outdoors Card and Application” wherever licenses are sold. The Non-

Canadian Resident Temporary Fishing Outdoors Card and Application does not include the

fishing license tag. The fishing license tag will be a separate paper permit.

Information regarding licenses and Outdoor Cards can be found at www.mnr.gov.on.ca.



